Docket No.: T-1239 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 07-21-2003 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102502637 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent ached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Zongwen LIAO Song BO South China Agricultural University Name: Xiaoyun MAO Address: Tianhe, Guangzhou Ping-Xiao GUAN ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: _ State/Prov.: ZIP: 510642 ☐ Other Country: P.R. China Execution Date: __April 28, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 28, 2003 Filing date **r**Patent Application No. B. Patent No.(s) b7/09/2003 HMARZI1 00000029 10613563 40.00/DP 02 FC:8021 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: James H. Walters Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 35,731 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: DELLETT AND WALTERS ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 310 S.W. Fourth Avenue, Suite 1101 8. Deposit account number: Portland Citv: State/Prov.: OR 97204 Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

James H. Walters

Name of Person Signing

Express Na 1. HEV29761616668US

Signature

REEL: 014273 FRAME: 0908

Date

MUJIVITMEITI

		(1) Zongwen LIAO		
	i) insert Namels) of Inventoris).	(2) Song BO		
(1 -5		(3) Xiaoyun MAO		
		Ping-Xiao GUAN		
		(5)		
		In consideration o	f the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s)	good and valuable consid-
(6) Insert name of Assignat (7) Insert address of Assignat		(6) South China Agricultural University		
		(7) Tianhe, Guangzhou, 510642, P. R. China		
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Tide,		States, its territories, de patent and any Letters P	as the Assignee) the entire right, title are pendencies and possessions, in the invention atent which may be granted therefor, know AKING CONTROLLED-RELEASE AMM	on, and all applications for wn as
		(8)	WITH CONTROLLER METERS IN THE	Foreign Application of
	ase Number ar Foreign pplication Number	FERTILIZER		Case No.
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
	sert Dete of Signing of	(9) on <u>April 28, 2</u>	003	
	(10) Atternative identification (10) U.S. application Serial Number			
Assignment of the Usigne hereif identiced benefits and the Conditional Conditions of the Condition of the Co	ional or reissue applications in the may deem necessary or experience may deem necessary or experience may deem necessary or experience and gold application or confined in obtaining evidence and gold application or confined application or confined application of the undersigned agree(s) application and improvements are as assigned the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby a unit of the undersigned hereby a undersigned hereby a confined states resulting from set, as assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the figure of the undersigned hereby a diffication which may be necessation of this document. 7) This assignment shall be fift of the heirs, executors, admitted agree as a diffication which may be necessation of the heirs, executors, admit and the shall be fifted of the heirs, executors, admit application which may be necessation of the heirs, executors, admit application which may be necessation of the heirs, executors, admit application which may be necessation of the heirs, executors, admit application which may be necessation of the heirs, executors, admit application which may be necessation of the heirs, executors, admit application which may be necessation of the heirs, executors, admit application which may be necessation of the heirs, executors, admit application which may be necessation of the heirs, executors, admit application which may be necessation of the heirs, executors, admit application which may be necessarily application which may b	hereof and also to execute pedient or essential to its to execute all papers nectinuation or division or ring forward with such interesto perform all affirmative to communicate to the Asset thereof, and will, upon the such interest, and request(s) and request(s) and request(s) are represented and executed and example in order the sary or desirable in order binding upon my (our) he inistrators, successors and	re acts which may be necessary to obtain signes or representatives thereof any facts in request, but without expense to me (use the Commissions or continuing application into that he has (they have) full right to see will not execute, any agreement in conflict and waltersthe power to insert on the to comply with the rules of the United Seirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of the Assignee.	a such applications as the ntion hereby transferred. It which may be declared assigned in every way possagrant of a valid United known to me (us) respectly, testify in any legal promand all Letters Patents of the said Associated therewith. Its assignment any further tates Patent Office for regns, and shall inure to the
	In witness whereof, executed	by the undersigned on the	r date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)	
(1)		Name of Inventor	Omt D.	~
(2)	Date ISPTIL 25	Name of Inventor	Man Vin aller	
(3)	Date Brown	Name of Inventor	Song Bo Mao Xiao yun Guar jing-Xiao	
(4)	Date	Name of Inventor	Guan fing-Xian	M
(5)	Date	Name of Inventor		

Express Mail#EV27767RATENTUS
REEL: 014273 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 07/02/2003